TOP 25 GIRLS “ALL TIME LIST” FOR LINCOLN PARK

NAME
Madeline Negro
Meghan Braffet
Katherine Petty
Margo Richardson
Kirby Hale
Katelyn Robbins
Ashley Pribble
Nicole Benson
Allison Zobrist

. Meredith McClain

. Emily Delvo

. Lindsay Wagner

. Maria Brauer

. Marie O’Leary

. Adrienna Brauer

. Aly Goff

. Summer Owens

. Brandy Buss

. Madie Alexander

. Maggie Cornelius

. Libby Cultra

. Olivia Rosenstein

. Meagan McNicholas

. Carley Pederson

25. Kristen Garwood

26. Staci Nelson
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SCHOOL

SHG

Normal West
Rochester

Mt. Vernon
Springfield High
Liberty

Morton
Limestone
Highland

SHG

SHG

Mt. Vernon
Porta

Normal Comm.
Porta
Springfield High
Mt.Vernon
Champaign Centennial
Springfield High
Springfield High
Urbana

Urbana
Rochester
Normal Comm.
Spfld. Lutheran
Glenwood

TIME
17:10
17:29
17:34
17:39
17:52
17:54

1LH50

18:04
18:06
18:06
18:06
18:06
18:09
18:09
18:12
18:13
18:14
18:15
18:16
18:18
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:20
18:20

YEAR
2010
2002
2015
2009
2010
2015
2010
2006
2013
2011
2010
2002
2014
2009
2014
2015
2002
2002
2010
2010
2017
2017
2012
2009
2010
2004



TOP 25 FRESHMAN “ALL TIME BEST” LIST FOR LINCOLN PARK

NAME
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Ray Carter
Noah Affolder
Chris Martin
Wally Gregory
David Racey
Josh Stubbs
Marcus Carter
John Bruce
Doug Thurman

. Kyle Boughter

. Lawrence Curtin

. Drew Kerscheiter
. Chris Siemers

. Blaise Carie

. Kerry Gschwendtner
. Heath Warren

. Todd LaFountain
. Andrew O’Keefe
. Chris Durr

. Murphy Affolder
. Charles Hammons
. Ryan Staley

. Tim Simpson

. Dathan Maton

. Lance Scott

SCHOOL
Centralia
Mascoutah
Mascoutah
Civic Memorial
Jacksonville
Morton
D.Eisenhower
Marion
Petersburg
Springfield
Taylorville
Normal Comm
Fenton

Mt. Zion
Naperville North
Springfield
Glenwood
Granite City
Glenwood
Mascoutah
D.MacArthur
Glenwood
Quincy
Glenwood
Jacksonville

TIME
15:26
15:38
15:46
15:49
15:51
1553
15:54
16:00
16:00
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:03
16:03
16:06
16:08
16:10
16:11
16:11
16:11
16:12
16:13
16:13
16:14
16:16

YEAR
1987
2013
2011
1987
1981
1989
1992
2016
1985
2016
2013
2007
1993
2002
2011
2012
1983
2015
2013
2010
1992
1992
1996
2015
1988



TOP 25 SOPHOMORES “ALL TIME BEST” LIST FOR LINCOLN PARK

NAME
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Murphy Affolder
Eric Obert

Dave Egan

Jim Files

Jim Greenwell
William McCann
Chris Martin
Chris Siemers
Jamie Petro

. Alex Keeble

. Nick Whiteside
. David Racey

. Todd LaFountain
. Andrew Walmer
. Josh Cable

. Rich Miller

. Marty St.Pierre
. Will O’Keefe

. Cecil Shy

. Jeremy Wheeler
. Kyle Boughter

Kerry Gschwendtner

. Johnny Leverenz
. Tucker Shade
. Doug Pierce

SCHOOL
Mascoutah
Liberty
Glenwood
Lanphier
Mt. Vernon

Decatur MacArthur -

Mascoutah

Fenton

Lanphier
Mahomet-Seymour
Mt.Vernon
Jacksonville
Glenwood
Mahomet-Seymour
Rochester
Lanphier

Mt.Zion

Granite City
E.St.Louis-Lincoln
Lanphier
Springfield High
Naperville North
Danville
D.MacArthur

Quincy

TIME
15:15
15:16
15:16
15:24
15:26
15:26
15:29
15:29
15:32
15:33
15:34
15:34
15:39
15:40
15:41
15:41
15:41
15;42
15:42
15:42
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:43

YEAR
2011
2003
1981
1977
1983
2001
2012
1996
1981
2013
1977
1982
1984
2014
2015
1981
1992
2014
1984
2002
2017
2012
2011
1992
1986



TOP 25 JUNIORS “ALL TIME BEST” FOR LINCOLN PARK

NAME
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Everett Whiteside
Alex Keeble
David Racey

Zach Freudenberg
Ricky Alverez
John Burnett
Brian Stephens
John VanScyoc
Michael Clevenger
Jody Haynes

. Eric Obert

Michael Simon

. Nick Schwartz

Cecil Shy

. Norm Bilsbury
. Murphy Affolder
. Michael Cox

. Paul Gompers
. Mike Rakov

. Griffin Haugen
. Neal Anderson
. Eric Selburg

. Dave Egan

. Ramon Lacy

. Erik Werden

SCHOOL

Mt. Vernon
Mahomet-Seymour
Jacksonville
Belleville West
Danville
Belleville West
Bloomington
Bloomington
Dec.MacArthur
Porta

Liberty
Springfield
Centralia
E.St.Louis-Lincoln
Alton

Masoutah
Hannibal
Belleville East
Springfield
Naperville North
Glenwood
Lanphier
Glenwood

Alton
Charleston

TIME
14:58
15:07
15:08
15:13
15:13
15:16
15:21
15:21
1528
15:23
15:23
15:24
1525
15:35
15:25
56
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:27
15:27
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28

1986
2014
1983
1995
2001
1983
1980
1983
2010
1983
2004
2010
1986
1985
1984
2012
1988
1980
1984
2011
2006
1987
1982
1980
2001
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TOP 25 SENIORS “ALL TIME LIST” FOR LINCOLN PARK

2

Troy Maddux

Everett Whiteside
Steve Warner
Dave Egan

Jack Park

Alex Keeble
Tyler Jermann
Jim Files
Andrew O’Keefe

. Bob Weilemunster
. Jim Robertson

. David Racey

. Rick Cummins

. Dick Tucker

. John VanScyoc
. Gary Chappel

. Neal West

. John Bumett

. Rey Alvarez

. Ricky Alvarez

. Marc Burns

. Nick Whiteside
. Dave Jones

. Matt McClelland
. Nick Schwartz

SCHOOL
Streator Woodland
Mt. Vernon
Hannibal
Glenwood

Pekin

Mahomet Seymour -

Naperville North
Lanphier
Granite City
Belleville West
Granite City
Jacksonville
Hannibal
Rushville
Bloomington
Alton
Centralia
Belleville West
Danville
Danville
Wheeling

Mt. Vernon
Springfield
Rushville
Centralia

TIME
14:41
14:49
14:50
14:52
14:53
14:54
14:58
15:03
15:04
15:04
15:04
15:05
15:05
15:06
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:08
15:09
15:09
15:11
1511
15:11
15:12
15:12

YEAR
1985
1985
1984
1983
1983
2015
2009
1979
2018
1977
1983
1984
1983
1978
1984
1980
1986
1984
2002
2002
1985
1979
1983
1995
1987

|
|
|
}
)
b
)
ID
DR e R i T S R R



